

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(Elec.) Case No.87 of 2006

Order No. 76 dt.16/02/2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance.

By sending a copy of resolution dt.13/02/2026, the members of the Local Bar Association have requested not to pass any adverse order due to "Shivaratri" on 16/02/2026.

By filing a petition sole accused person namely/Sailen Garai prays for an order sending the case record before the National Lok Adalat, Durgapur on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is **allowed.**

Office is directed to send the case record before the National Lok Adalat, Durgapur which will be held on 14/03/2026.

Fix **16/03/2026** for appearance and report from the National Lok Adalat, Durgapur and further proceedings.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)